IN
OUT
TRANSMISSION
SPRINGS
OUTPUT
TRANSDUCER
INPUT
TRANSDUCER

V
R
Accutronics® Part Numbering System
Vintage Accutronics® part numbers consist of a seven character alpha-numeric code with each
character of the part number representing a specification.
MOUNTING PLANE (Transducer Magnet Adjustment)
CHARACTER
1ST
2ND
3RD
4TH
5TH
6TH
7TH
SPECIFICATION
TANK TYPE (Tank Length and Number of Transmission Springs)
INPUT IMPEDANCE (Measured at 1kHz)
OUTPUT IMPEDANCE (Measured at 1kHz)
DECAY TIME (Short, Medium or Long)
CONNECTORS (Insulated / Non-Insulated Configuration)
LOCKING DEVICES
8
3
3
Steve
Highlight
IN
P
U
T
HORIZONTAL MOUNT
OPEN SIDE DOWN (B)
VERTICAL MOUNT
CONNECTORS UP (C)
ON-END MOUNT
INPUT UP (E)
MOUNTING PLANE (Predetermined Factory Adjustment of Transducer Magnets)
HORIZONTAL (Least Desirable*) VERTICAL (Best*) ON-END (Next Best*)
A = OPEN SIDE UP
B = OPEN SIDE DOWN
C = CONNECTORS UP
D = CONNECTORS DOWN
E = INPUT UP
F = OUTPUT UP
LOCKING DEVICES
1 = NO LOCK
CONNECTORS (Non-Insulated or Insulated from Outer Channel)
A
B
C
D
0
INPUT OUTPUT
0
0 1
1 0
1 1
DECAY TIME
1
2
3
SHORT
MEDIUM
LONG
(1.2 to 2.0 s)
(1.75 to 3.0 s)
(2.75 to 4.0 s)
TYPE 1 & 4:  OUTPUT IMPEDANCE (@ 1 kHz) TYPE 8 & 9:  OUTPUT IMPEDANCE (@ 1 kHz)
A
B
C
500 Ω
2,250 Ω

800 Ω
1,925 Ω
BELTON REVERB TANK PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Belton reverb tank part numbers have a slightly different numbering system than the Accutronics® numbering system (For
example, BL2AB3C1B).
D 10,000 Ω D
4,000 Ω
B Abbreviation for BELTON
Company Identification
M
Size
S
L LONG Outer Channel Length = 16.75"
SMALL
MINI
Outer Channel Length = 9.25"
Outer Channel Length = 5.91"
Number of Transmission Springs
2 3two transmission springs three transmission springs
0.9 Ω*
26 Ω*
27 Ω*
36 Ω*
75 Ω*
200 Ω*
* Approximate DC resistance of transducer coils can be used as a reference for input and output impedance if the original reverb tank is not labeled.  The actual resistance measured may vary.
200 Ω*
350 Ω*
42 Ω*
SAME AS ACCUTRONICS®
All Other Specifications
A Comparison of Reverb Tank Brands
For many years, Accutronics® (a Hammond® Corporation Company) designed and built spring
reverberation units in the United States.  Today, most reverb tanks are built in Korea and China.
The following is a comparison of current made reverb tanks, as well as the Accutronics® (made in
USA) tanks which are no longer in production.
MOD™
Is a trademark of CE Distribution (USA).  These tanks are currently made in China to vintage Accutronics® specs.
Belton (Korea)
Belton is a Korean electronic components company that also makes the Digi-Log Reverb Module.
Accutronics® (USA) – no longer in production
These tanks are the industry standard.  They were marked as made in the USA.
Physical Comparison:
3 spring units have all transmission springs laid out in one single plane
unpainted steel chassis
panel mount phono jacks riveted to outer channel
phono jack shell is grounded to reverb tank outer channel by surface to surface contact
phono jack terminals connect to transducer coils via small two pin plug connector
black painted steel chassis
PC mount phono jacks riveted to outer channel
phono jack shell is grounded to reverb tank outer channel by two PCB copper pads and their soldered connection
3 spring units have transmission springs laid out in two planes
phono jack terminals connect to transducer coils via direct wire taps
Accutronics® (Korea)
Accutronics® was purchased by Belton.  These tanks are currently made in Korea with Accutronics® equipment.
black painted steel chassis
panel mount hooded phono jacks clamped into outer channel via plastic housing
phono jack shell is grounded to reverb tank outer channel by a tab and self tapping screw driven into the chassis
3 spring units have all transmission springs laid out in one single plane
phono jack terminals connect to transducer coils via small two pin plug connector
gray painted steel chassis
panel mount hooded phono jacks clamped into outer channel via plastic housing
phono jack shell is grounded to reverb tank outer channel by a tab and self tapping screw driven into the chassis
3 spring units have transmission springs laid out in two planes
phono jack terminals connect to transducer coils via direct wire taps
11